

Gene Haas Scholarship Application **Spring Semester 2022** Deadline for Submission: November 5, 2021







Prospective students entering the Applied Technology Program may apply for the Gene Haas Scholarship from the Gene Haas Foundation (GHF). GHF's primary goal is to build skills in the manufacturing industry by providing scholarships that support and assist students interested in this field of work. Scholarships may be used for tuition, books, and required personal tools.

To be considered for this scholarship, applicants must enroll in the CVCC Applied Technology Program in Welding, Automotive Manufacturing, or Industrial Maintenance options. These three options incorporate CNC and computer-aided design (CAD) into the curriculum. Funds are paid directly to the College on behalf of the student, and students will receive the required items as gifts from the Gene Haas Foundation.

Eliaibility

To qualify for the Haas scholarship, students must have the following:

- At least a 2.5 GPA, GED, or GED eligible. Unofficial transcripts will be accepted.
- One paragraph statement of interest including personal background, CVCC program of interest, • and career goals.
- Each prospective scholarship recipient will be required to participate in an interview for the scholarship.

Additional Information

In order to promote the success of the program, a GHF scholar may be requested to participate in the following:

Photo shoot •

Photos with article to be posted on CVCC's Website, released to the local media, and/or used for promotional items for the College.

Video shoot • CVCC videos are short clips of scholarship students' testimonials. Videos will be posted on CVCC's website and shown at events to promote student success.

Release of Name

GHF Scholarship Awardee agrees to release their name to Gene Haas Foundation.

Questions regarding GHF scholarships should be directed to Clint Langley, Applied Technology Chair, at clint.langley@cv.edu or 334-214-4853. Scholarship award decisions are made by the GHF Scholarship Committee.

Gene Haas Scholarship Application

City	State	Zip Code
Cell P	hone	
of the CVCC employed more CVCC employed p to the CVCC employed lge that you understal	ees. vs. vee(s) nd and will abide by the requ	
	Date:	
2602 College Driv	/e	
	City Home Cell P Cell P Work a are related to any CV of the CVCC employee p to the CVCC employee p to the CVCC employ ge that you understar receiving a scholarship to: CVCC Attn: Clint Langley 2602 College Driv	City State Home Phone

For CVCC Use Only
This applicant's packet is complete. Accepted by
Approved: Denied:
Reason:
Clint Langley, Applied Technology Chair

Nondiscrimination statement - Chattahoochee Valley Community College (CVCC), as one of the postsecondary institutions of the Alabama Community College System (ACCS) Board of trustees, adopts the official policy of the ACCS System office, that no person, on the basis of any impermissible criterion or characteristic including, without limitation, race, color, national origin, religion, marital status, disability, sex, age, or any other protected class as defined by Federal and State Laws, shall be excluded from participation in, be denied the benefits of, or be subjected to discrimination under any program, activity, or employment. Inquiries concerning non-discrimination policies can be directed to the Director of Human Resources, Ms. Debbie Boone, Wallace Hall, 334-291-4927 or Associate Dean of Student Development and Success, Ms. Vickie Williams, Wilson Hall, 334-291-4900. For further information on notice of non-discrimination, visit http://wdcrobcolp01.ed.gov/CFAPPS/OCR/contactus.cfm for the address and phone number of the office that serves your area, or call 1-800-421-3481.